OP \$40.00 483917

ETAS ID: TM728316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Super-Pufft Snacks Corp.		04/18/2022	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sun Pac Foods Corp.	
Street Address:	1016 Mississauga Heights Drive	
City:	Mississauga	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: L5C 1A6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4839173	LUCKY ELEPHANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8007261491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18139258505

Email: trademarks@smithhopen.com

Correspondent Name: Smith & Hopen, P. A. Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. N.

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anton J. Hopen
Address Line 1: 180 Pine Ave. N.

Address Line 4: Oldsmar, FLORIDA 34677

AME OF SUBMITTER: Anton J. Hopen	
SIGNATURE:	/anton j hopen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment US Trademark LUCKY ELEPHANT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0927

900694765

source=Assignment US Trademark LUCKY ELEPHANT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0928

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

The undersigned, **SUPER-PUFFT SNACKS CORP.**, (hereinafter, the "**Assignor**") having a principal place of business at 880 Gana Court, Mississauga, Ontario Canada L5S 1N8, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) ands other good and valuable consideration paid to it, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby confirmed, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto **SUN PAC FOODS CORP**. (hereinafter, the "**Assignee**"), having its principal place of business at 1016 Mississauga Heights Drive, Mississauga, Ontario Canada, L5C 1A6, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following:

- a. all the trademarks and trade names shown on Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");
- b. USPTO trademark registration numbers/application serial number for the Trademarks;
- c. all of the goodwill which the Assignor has in and to the Trademarks;
- d. the right to oppose and/or continue any opposition to the registration of any other trademark based on the Trademarks; and
- e. the right to commence and/or continue any action for past infringement of any rights in the Trademarks and to collect damages or profits as a result of such infringement.

Executed at Mississauga this

18 day of April 2022.

SUPER-PUFFT SNACKS CORP.

per:

Name: Yousif Al-Ali Position: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0929

Schedule "A"

		Serial No.	Registration No.
1	LUCKY ELEPHANT	86040867	4839173

TRADEMARK REEL: 007723 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 05/17/2022